PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO.ENS000134890
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MLVS1210 PDG Series Sandy OuBao Shawn Yeh Shawn Yeh
TITLE : MLVS1210 PDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

Applications
Protection against high working voltage applications related transient overvoltage
2. Explanation of Part Number
V S 2 0 1 L M 1 4 6
Multilayer varistor
Type: S=single; A=array
Size
Varistor Voltage Tolerance
(P:Particular Tolerance)
Max. AC
voltage
3 0 1
Typical Capacitance:
“351” means 35*101=350
P DG
Inpaq Control
Code
TITLE : MLVS1210 PDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000134890
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 2 of 7
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3.  Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Unit : mm 1210
L 3.20±0.3
W 2.50±0.25
T 1.7 max.
C 0.50±0.25
TITLE : MLVS1210 PDG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
ENS000134890
SPEC REV.: A0 Page 3 of 7
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4.  Part ratings and characteristics
4.1.  Ratings (25oC for characteristics)
  Working voltage
Varistor
voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance
Peak
current
Symbol VRMS VDC VV  Vc Cp imax
Units
Volts Volts
Volts
Volts pF Amps
(Max.) (Max.) (Max.) (Typical) (Max.)
Test Condition   < 10A 1mA DC
2.5A
8/20s
1KHz 8/20s
MLVS1210P04212DG 4 5.5 9~14 28 2100 400
MLVS1210P14112DG 14 18 22~29 45 1100 500
MLVS1210P18601DG 18 26 31~38 60 600 400
MLVS1210P34351DG 34 48 54~67 100 350 300
MLVS1210P46301DG 46 60 69~83 125 300 450
MLVS1210P50211DG 50 65 73~91 135 210 300
MLVS1210P60231DG 60 85 90~110 165 230 400
MLVS1210P75111DG 75 100 108~132 190 110 200
MLVS1210P107141DG 107 120 135~165 220 140 200
VRMS – Maximum AC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10µA
leakage current
VDC – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10µA
leakage current